塗裝絕緣保險絲電阻 Coat-insulated Fusing Resistors
※ 产品结构图 Construction：
No 材料名称 NAME
 1 引线 LEAD WIRE
2 面漆 COATING
3 色码带 MARKING
4 导电层 METAL FILMALLOY
5 瓷基体 CERAMIC CORE

40±0.2
0.56
 ※ 订货方式 How to Order:
    RF10  1/2W  0.47Ω  J  T/R
      a      b      c    d   e
a. 名称      a. common code for fusing resistors
b. 额定功率  b. rated power
c. 电阻值    c. resistance value
d. 容许误差  d. tolerance (J: ±5％)
e. 包装方式  e. package (bulk, tape in box, tape & reel)
※ 保险丝电阻器
电阻器与保险丝在材质及构造上本身
就有类似处, 而保险丝电阻器兼备二者
的功能, 平时可当做电阻器使用, 一但
电流异常时就发挥其保险丝的作用来保
护机器设备。由于有二用的功能故成本随
之降低。本公司生产的保险丝电阻器, 具
有高精密的制造技术, 使得熔断特性和
耐冲击功能更趋精确及稳定, 而达到更
高品质性能的产品。
特性 :
1. 通用于需要保护的各种电路基板及
设计。
2. 小形耐用，具有竞争性价格。
3. 不燃性绝缘涂装 , 可耐溶剂清洗及
适高温。
4. 温度系数低。(under±250ppm/℃)
5, 保险丝烙断时间一致。(10S – 30S)
6. 采用 UL 认证面漆材料 UL94(V-0)。
※ RF10 Fusing Resistors:
There are some similarities between Resistors and Fuses in
material and structure. Fusing Resistors contain both
functions, as being resistor in normal condition and
changed into fuse while abnormal current comes in to
product machine and equipment. Since two functions
performed by one resistor, the cost therefore saved. Our
RF10 fusing Resistor series are produced with precision
technique, enabling precise fusing time and stabilized,
aiming to reach best quality resistors.
Features:
1. it is suitable for protecting circuit boards and design.
2. Small in size with competitive price.
3. Noncombustible insulating coat. “Solvent” proof
and resistant to high temperature.
4. Low temperature coefficient. (under±250ppm/℃)
5. Uniform in fusing time. (10S-30S)
6. Coated by UL recognized 94V-0 Flame-retardant
coating.
SINLOON美隆電子有限公司